

Amend Floor Amendment No. 5 by Hinojosa to CSSB 1007 as follows:

(1) In Item (1) of the amendment, strike ""Section 2252.153(a)(2)"" and substitute ""Section 2251.153(a)(2)"".

(2) In Item (2) of the amendment, in added Section 2251.1151(a), Insurance Code, strike "issued property and casualty insurance" and substitute "issued personal property and casualty insurance".

(3) In Item (2) of the amendment, in added Section 2251.1151(a), strike "collected by insurers for property" and substitute "collected by insurers for personal property".